CONNECTORNEW
MB-0297-4
December 2016
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2016, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/10
COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
RoHS Compliant
USB Type-C TM Connector
DX07 Series Receptacle

[Receptacle Side]
Materials and Finishes
Ordering Information
MB-0297-4
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2016, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/10
8.94
3.
14
0.
6
8.17
1.
57
C
E
N
T
E
R
H
E
IG
H
T
4.7
SECT A-A
Rear Shield
DX07S024JJ2 (Type with Rear Shield) Unit: mm
DX07S024JJ3 (Type without Rear Shield)
*Design is same as DX07S024JJ2 except the
rear shield.
Without Rear Shield
MB-0297-4
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2016, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 4/10
8.94
3.
14
8.17
0.
47
C
E
N
T
E
R
H
E
IG
H
T
4.7
SECT A-A
Unit: mmDX07B024JJ1 (Type with Rear Shield)
Rear Shield
DX07B024JJ2 (Type without Rear Shield)
*Design is same as DX07B024JJ1 except the
rear shield.
Without Rear Shield
MB-0297-4
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2016, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 5/10

Note) Please order in reel units.
Materials and Finishes
Ordering Information
Plug Type - M: Plug
A: Slim Plug
No. of pcs. per reelSeries
P: Plug
No. of Contacts: 24 pos.
Modification Code #1
Plating Specification
J: Contact area: palladium over nickel
- Au flash plating over nickel alloy
DX07: USB Type C
Modification Code #0
Plug Part Number SJ
Drawing Specifications
Plug
DX07P024MJ1 (Individual Connector) SJ115803
JACS-30353
DX07P024MJ1R1500 (Reeled Product) SJ115804
Slim
Plug
DX07P024AJ1 (Individual Connector) SJ116680
DX07P024AJ1R1500 (Reeled Product) SJ116681
MB-0301-2
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2016, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/7
Unit: mmDX07P024MJ1 (Plug)
Recommended Hood Dimensions